On May 24, 2007 the Company issued 400,000 and 100,000 shares of common stock to its Chief Executive 
Officer and a consultant for compensation and services rendered; respectively. 

NOTE 8 – SUBSEQUENT EVENTS 

Changes in Control 
On September 10, 2007, the Company entered into a Stock Purchase Agreement wherein a total of eighteen 
million (18,000,000) new shares of the common stock of Comprehensive Healthcare Solutions, Inc. were 
transferred from the Company to Belmont Partners, LLC in exchange for an aggregate of one hundred fifty 
thousand dollars ($150,000) in cash. The 18,000,000 shares of common stock represent approximately fifty one 
percent (51%) of the issued and outstanding stock of the company, and are currently pending delivery to Belmont 
Partners, LLC. 

The Company is a co-Defendant along with Comprehensive Associates, LLP and John H.